


The Diocese of Florida serves as a steward of assets and is responsible for the care and use of church resources. 
This publication is a special listing of those who have generously provided gifts to our Diocesan campaign, 
Procession—Unified In Mission through March 20, 2019. With over $13 million received in gifts, pledges, 
and bequests to date from many within and beyond our Diocese, this campaign has been directly used for our 
Diocesan ministries in support of their efforts in training disciples and growing the Church.  Although we have 
accomplished much, God’s call to transform ourselves and the world around us continues. Through Procession—
Unified In Mission, we must support the continued growth of a strong, resilient, growing, and joyful Diocesan com-
munity, as we bond together through Christian formation, youth ministry, identification and development 
of lay and clergy leadership, and service to those in need. 

In order to fulfill God’s call to our future ministry, we are continuing our ambitious and successful effort to 
raise funds for our Diocesan vision of increased growth and strong evangelism through the Diocese of Florida 
Foundation’s campaign, Procession—Unified In Mission. We are encouraging everyone in our Diocese as well as 
those beyond our region who have an interest in supporting our vision, to invest in this bold fundraising initiative. 
This campaign will begin a legacy of renewed Diocesan ambition to grow more faithful and Christ-filled disciples 
who will be called to transform the world. Regardless of the donation amount, we encourage your faithful 
generosity. Instructions for gift opportunities and ways to give are located on the Diocese of Florida Foundation’s 
website at www.dioceseflfoundation.org.

In everything I did , I showed you that by this kind of 
hard work we must help the weak, remembering the words 
the Lord Jesus himself said:  “ It is more blessed to give 

than to receive.”
Acts 20 : 35



Alphabetical Listing 
Mrs. Olga Saig Abdullah*
Mr. & Mrs. Carl Ackman, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Keith Aclin
Ms. Elizabeth Y. Adams
Mr. and Mrs. Harold B.  Adamson
Episcopal Church of the Advent
Mr. and Mrs. Lance E. Aherron
Mr. & Mrs. Hal A. Airth
All Saints Episcopal Church
Mr. Ronald Alvarez*
Mr. & Mrs. Peter S. Amish
Mr. & Mrs. John H. Anderson
Mr. John E. Anderson
Mr. & Mrs. John Q. Anderson
The Rev. & Mrs. Mark S. Anderson
Mr. & Mrs. Paul M. Anderson
Mr. & Mrs. Scott R. Anderson
Anonymous
Apex Theatre Studio, Inc.
Ms. Sylvia V. Armsby
Episcopal Church of the Ascension
Mr. & Mrs. Philip F. Ashler
Anonymous
AT&T Gift Program
Atkins Realty, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Robert L. Atkins
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen L.  Atkins
Mr. Rosemary C. Atkinson
Augustine Fellowship
The Augustine Fellowship
Automotive Services Network
Mrs. Mary L’Engle Avent*
B & D Automotive, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Ellis S. Bacon, Jr.
Mr. Edward L. Baker
Mr. & Mrs. John D. Baker
The Rev. Dn. & Mrs. Joseph Bakker
Ms. Mary Ellen Balducci
Ms. Julia Baldwin
Ms. Christine K. Ball
Mr. & Mrs. Haywood M. Ball
Mr. Daniel J. Balogh & Ms. Gay R. Murray
Mr. & Mrs. Jesse  Balseiro
Ms. Susan Emerson Bancks
Bar-B-Q Exchange Inc.
The Rev. Dn. & Mrs,. Mikel J. Barbare
Mr. James M. Barker
Ms. Virginia B. Barker
The Rev. James W. Barnhill & Ms.  Donna L. West
Barrett Lodge No. 43

Ms. Nancy Barry
Mr. & Mrs. Kevin D. Barth
The Rev. & Mrs. Timothy A. Baughman
Beach Chic Design LLC
The Rev. & Mrs. Thomas E. Pixianne Beasley, Jr.
Zelma Genell Roller Beaumont-ESTATE
Mr. & Mrs. James E. Bedenbaugh
Ms. Shirley A. Behrens
Berg Bryant Elder Law Group, PLLC
Bethany Episcopal Church
The Rev. Dn. Jeanie & Mr. Philip Beyer
Ms. Debra D. Billard
Mr. William O. Birchfield
Ms. Rosemary S. Blackwell
Ms. Joanne E. Blalock
Mr. A. Hugo Blankingship, Jr.
Ms. Payton Suzanne Bohn
Bold City Pops, LLC
Mr. & Mrs. C. Guy Bond
Mr. & Mrs. John P. Booth
Ms. Patricia Bowden
Ms. Donna Bowen
Mr. E. Bruce Bower
Mr. & Mrs. T. Alan Bowers
The Rev. D. Joseph Boyles
Mr. Pete Brathwaite
The Rev. William S. Brettmann
Ms. Jeanette Brode
Ms. Karen Brode
Mr. & Mrs. Richard H Brodeur, Jr.
Brotherhood of St. Andrew - Holy Trinity
Brotherhood of St. Andrew - St. Paul’s BTS
Brotherhood of St. Andrew-St. Peter’s, FB
Ms. Elaine Brown
The Rev. Lila B. Brown

of Generous Donors



Ms. Lisa Brutnell
Ms. Lisa J Bruttell
Ms. Kati Bucciero
Mrs. Catherine Buckingham
Mrs. Kathleen D. Bullock
Mr. & Mrs. Ron W. Bumgarner
Mr. & Mrs. Morgan W. Bunch
Mr. Benjamin L. Burbridge
Mr. & Mrs. Donald P. Burchell
Ms. Sandra A. Burke
Mrs. Janet Y. Burnside
Ms. Kathryn Busa
Mr. Eric Bush & Ms Amy Autry-Bush
Mr. & Mrs. Robert G. Bush
The Rev. Mary R. Busse
Mr. Rushton Haskell Callaghan
Ms. Cynthia Campbell
Mr. & Mrs. L. Kinder Cannon III
Ms. Susan Carmichael
Mr. & Mrs. Francis Carter
Mrs. Julie Carter
Ms. Deborah Jean Cassels
Appetites Cafe’ & Catering, Inc.
Cathedral Foundation
Mr. & Mrs. Eric P. Cavin
Mr. Byron O. Cawthon, Jr.
The Rt. Rev. & Mrs. Frank S. Cerveny
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph F. Chamberlain
Mr. & Mrs. Chris D. Chance
Mr. & Mrs. Roy E. Chancey
Ms. Sharon F. Chapman
Chi Omega @ Florida State University
Anonymous
Christ Episcopal Church, Cedar Key
Christ Episcopal Church, Monticello
Christ Episcopal Church, PVB- Deacon Disc. Dund
Christ Episcopal Church, PVB
Christ Episcopal Church Foundation, PVB
Christ Memorial Chapel Inc-Hobe Sound, FL
The Rev. Dn. Bennett B. Clance
Mr. Franklin Mills Clardy
Mr. Nick H. Clark
Mr. & Mrs. Robert M. Clark
Mr. & Mrs. Paul G. Clarke
Ms. Lisa L. Clinton
Ms. Diane Cohen
Charles & Alma Coit Charitable Remainder Unitrust
Ms. Rebecca R. Coleman
Mr. & Mrs. Steven W. Collins
Ms. Margaret F. Conner
Mr. & Mrs. Robert P. Cook
The Rev. Dr. & Mrs. James H. Cooper
Mr. James S. Corbett
Ms. Mary Lama Cordero

Mr. Murray R Cornelius, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy J.  Corrigan
Costal Southern, Inc.
Cottage Industries, LLC
Mr. & Mrs. Charles V. Covell
Mr. & Mrs. Dalton L. Cowap
Mr. Stephen P. Cox
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen A. Crosby
Ms. Elizabeth Crowe
Mr. John W. Curington
Cypress Church of Tallahassee
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph C. D’Annunzio
Mr. & Mrs. Edward S. D’Avi
Mr. Richard P. Daber
Mr. David T. DaCasto
Ms. Kathleen Daiker
The Rev. David Damon*
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Daniel
Daughters of The King - Diocese of FL
Daughters of The King, Woodstock, GA
Mr. & Mrs. Gardner F. Davis
Mrs. Ida A. Davis
Mr. & Mrs. Robert D. Davis
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas P. Davis
The Hon. Peter L. Dearing
Ms. Bobbi de Cordova-Hanks
The Rev. Cn. Dr. & Mrs. J. Allison DeFoor
Ms. Melissa DeKay
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas G. Delaughter
Ms. Janet Dell’Alba
Delta Alpha Chi Christian Sorority, Inc.
Mr. Mark E. Dent
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Desantis
Mr. & Mrs. Frank Destefano
Ms. Gloria F. Devall
Mr. & Mrs. Robert E. Dickson
Ms. Marjorie M. Dispenza
Mr. & Mrs. N. Peter Dispenza
Mr. & Mrs. John W. Donahoo, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Dennis J. Donaldson
Ms. Nancy G. Douglas
Mr. Clark E. Downs
Ms. Cynthia J. Dueling
Mr. & Mrs. Charles L. Dugger
The Very Rev. & Mrs. Kurt H. Dunkle
Jessie Ball duPont Fund
Dupree Insurance Agency, Inc.
The Rev. Cn. Dr. H. Douglas Dupree
Durkee Foundation
Ms. Mary Dzamko
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Eberle
Mr. & Mrs. Aubrey L. Edge
Ms. Margaret Edwards
Mr. Michael H. Elin



Mr. & Mrs. Robert A. Ellison
Mr. & Mrs. Steven E. Emery
Mr. & Mrs. Todd H. Engledow
Mr. & Mrs. Allen Ennis
Ms. Erin L. Ennis
Episcopal Church in the U.S.A.
ECW of The Diocese of Florida
ECW Resurrection
ECW St. Alban’s
ECW St. Andrew’s, Interlachen
ECW St. Catherine’s Guild-St. Mary’s, Madison
ECW St. Catherine’s Guild-Trinity, Saint Augustine
ECW St. James, Lake City
ECW Trinity Episcopal Church Guild, Melrose
Episcopal School of Jacksonville
Mr. Albert Ernest
Mr. Gregory E. Euston
Mr. & Mrs. J. Randall Evans
Mr. & Mrs. Julian E.  Fant, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Julian E. Fant III
Ms. Gloria S. Simms Fargas
Mr. & Mrs. Philip E. Fast
Mr. Vincent R. Ferrigno, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Harry Feuerherm
Mr. & Mrs. John H. Fewell III
Mr. Alan P. Fields & Ms. Nicole R. Murray
Mr. & Mrs. William Figlietti
First Presbyterian Church, Quincy
Fitch Family Foundation Inc.
Mr. Frederick D. Flynn, Jr.
Mr. David W. Foerster
Foley & Lardner LLP
Mr. Kathleen R. Foley
Ms. Sally Foote
Franchisee Cooperative Association, Inc.
Mrs. Suzanne L. Franco
Mr. & Mrs. James L. Free, Jr.
The Rev. Dr. & Mrs. Reed H. Freeman
Mr. & Mrs. Robert O. Freeman
FRESHMinistries
G&W CP dba Sonny’s BBQ
Mr. & Mrs. Max R. Gainer
Ms. Mary C. Galvin
Mr. William Garber
Mrs. Doris M. Gardiner
Mr. Kevin T. Gay
Mr. William W. Gay
Ms. Debra A. Geisenburg
Ms. Susan Gentry-Dearing
Mr. & Mrs. Daniel J. Gerlach
Mr. & Mrs. Tod A. Gettys
Mr. & Mrs. Michael S. Giancola II
Ms. Mary Elizabeth Ginway
Episcopal Church of the Good Shepherd

The Rev. & Mrs. J. Calvin Goodlett
Mr. & Mrs. Tom Goodrich
Mr. Christopher J. Gorsuch
Mrs. V. Enid Gough
Mr. & Mrs. William T. Gourley
Grace Episcopal Church, Orange Park
Grace Mission, Tallahassee
Ms. Delores Grayson
Mr. Julien Green
Mr. & Mrs. Mace A. Green
Mr. J. Byron Greene
Dr. & Mrs. H. Scott Gregory
Mr. & Mrs. Norman Gregory
The Rev. & Mrs. Robert S. Griffiths
Mr. Robert D. Grimes
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph K. Groff
Ms. Joline B. Groot
Mr. Mickey Gruber
Ms. Mary Ann Hagler
Mr. & Mrs. T. R. Hainline
Mr. & Mrs. James S. Hall
Ms. Marilyn Hall
Mr. Orrin F. Hall
Ms. Patricia A. Halle
Ms. Joanne R. Hamilton
Mr. & Mrs. Jerald R. Hanks
Ms. Linda K. Hanks
Mr. & Mrs. John W. Harbin
Mr. & Mrs. Bruce B. Hardman
Ms. Louise O. Hardman*
Mr. & Mrs. Tom Harris
Mr. & Mrs. Theodore C. Harrison III
Ms. Jane F. Hart
Mr. & Mrs. J. Wyman Harvard
Mr. & Mrs. Preston H. Haskell III
Ms. Vickie A. Haskew
Mrs. Billie M. Haynes
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher Hazelip
Mr. & Mrs. John Hebden
Ms. Alexandra K. Hedrick
The Rt. Rev. Dorsey F. Henderson, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Ronald T. Henry
Mr. Stephen Heykens
Mr. & Mrs. E. Benjamin Hill
Ms. Lovenia Hampton Hinckson
Mr. & Mrs. Edward W. Hinson, Jr.
Ms. Jane C. Hinson
His Helping Hand Foundation
Mr. Joseph M. Hixon
Ms. Rebecca K. Hodges
Ms. Gretchen H. Hofaker
Mr. & Mrs. Bruce E. Hoffman
Episcopal Church of the Holy Comforter, Crescent City
Holy Comforter Episcopal Church, Tallahassee



Episcopal Church of Holy Communion
Holy Trinity Episcopal Church
Mr. & Mrs. Charles D.  Hoskins, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Dennis F.  Howard
The Rt. Rev. & Mrs. Samuel Johnson  Howard
Mr. & Mrs. John  Howell
Mr. & Mrs. Prokop V. Hruda
Mr. & Mrs. Richard S. Hubbard, Sr.
Mr. & Mrs. Robert H. Hudgins
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher J. Hudson 
Ms. Maureen R. Hughes
Dr. William R. & Dr. Sally Hutchinson
Ms. Coralie Hutchison
Ms. Pamela J. Isom
Ms. Elsie E. Ivory
Ms. Dorothy Graves Jackson
Mr. Dylan Jackson
Anonymous
Mr. Neil A. James and Ms.  Bridget Garrett-James
Mr. & Mrs. James C. Jamison
Mr. & Mrs. Darrell A. Janson
Mr. & Mrs. Raymond A. Jobin
Ms. Anna Lucille Johns
Mr. Matt Johns
Ms. Carol Johnson
Ms. Geraldine B. Johnson
Ms. Kathryn Gibbons Johnson
Mr. & Mrs. Theodore W. Johnson
Ms. Theresa A. Johnson
Mr. & Mrs. Jeremy D. Johnston
Ms. Jane A. Johnston
Mr. & Mrs. Alan Jones
Ms. Barri M. Jones
Mr. & Mrs. Larry Jones
The Rev. & Mrs. W. Malcolm Jopling
Ms. Kathy Jorgenson
Mr. David A. Joy and Ms. Therese Mee-Joy
Mr. & Mrs. Leroy Kadmas
Ms. Angela J. Kaminer
Kattman & Pinaud, P.A.
Mr. & Mrs. Len Kaufman
Mr. Kenneth M. Keefe, Jr.
Ms. Constance S. Keeton
Ms. Ann M. Keith
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas P. Kellen
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas C.S. Keller
Ms. Patricia L. Kelly
Mr. & Mrs. Paul R. Kelly
Mr. & Mrs. Terry M. Kelly
Mr. Louis W. Kemp & Ms. Victoria A Bennett
Mr. & Mrs. William R. Ketchum, Jr.
The Rt. Rev. & Mrs. Charles Lovett Keyser, Jr.
Ms. Nancy Keyser
The Rev. & Mrs. P. David Kidd

Mr. & Mrs. Robert S. Killebrew
The Rev. & Mrs. David C. Killeen
Thomas M. & Irene B. Kirbo Charitable Trust
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen S. Knight
Ms. Virginia C. Knight
Mr. & Mrs. H. Frederick  Kreimer
Ms. Joy H. Lamb
Ms. Barbara Lancaster-Lyman
Mr. & Mrs. John J. Lane
Mr. Lonnie Lane
Mrs, Kelly E. Laney
Dr. & Mrs. Emile A. Latour
Mr. & Mrs. Wayne H. Ledbetter
Lilly Endowment, Inc.
Mr. Blucher B. Lines
The Lord’s Foundation, Inc
Mr. Timothy Lord
LRN Coastal, Inc.
Mr. Richard G Lucas
Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Lundgren
Ms. Carol Lynch
Ms. Dawn Lynch
Thomas P. & Gretchen C. Lynch Family Foundation
Mr. Timothy J. Lynch
M. G. Williams, LTD.
Ms. Nancy C. Macaulay
Ms. Denise Logan MacKenzie
The Rev. Dr. & Mrs. Jeffrey A. Mackey
Ms. Paige Macloskie
Mr. & Mrs. H. Michael Magevney IV
Mr. W. Randall Mann
Ms. Heidi B. Manzone
Dr. Melody J. Marshall
The Rev. & Mrs. Christopher S.Martin
Ms. Lynda L. Martin
The Rev. Dr. Nancee L. Martin
Mr. & Mrs. Paul R. Martin
Ms. Valerie Mason
Mrs. Judith W. Mathews
Mr. L. Terry Matthews
Ms. Laura M. Matz
Ms. Elizabeth S. May
Ms. Mary B. May
The Rev. Dn. & Mrs. Joe Mazza
Mr. & Mrs. James D.  McAvity
Ms. E. Ruth McCain*
Ms. Elizabeth P. McCall
Ms. Rose C. McCall
The Rev. Cn. & Mrs. W. Barnum C. McCarty
Mr. & Mrs. Michael T. McCown
McGehee Endowment Fund
Ms. Monica McGoldrick
Mr. & Mrs. Brian C. McInnis
Mr. James S. McManis



Mr. Daniel McMullen
Mr. & Mrs. William J. McNeiland
Episcopal Church of the Mediator
Ms. Darla A. Meeks
Mr. Moses Meide
Ms. Lesley Fellows Mendelson
Mr. & Mrs. Jason J. Mendro
Mr. & Mrs. Robert M. Menger
Mr. Broward B. Milam
Mr. & Mrs. Alfred Miller III
Ms. Debbie Miller
Mr. & Mrs. Dwight F. Miller
Mr. & Mrs. Glenn E. Miller
Milton J. Wood Company
The Rev. David R. Miner
Mr. & Mrs. Steven R. Minton
Ms. Lydia Monroe
Ms. Catherine C. Moon
Ms. Christie A. Moore
Ms. Barbara J. Moorehead
Ms. Carolyn R. Morgan
Ms. Cornelia L. Murray
Mr. & Mrs. Mark J. Murray
Mrs. Sally Myrick
N & S of Tallahassee Inc
Ms. Martha S. Nachman
Mr. & Mrs. Anthony J. Nasrallah
Natural Food Products Shoppe
NEA-BBQ, LLC
Mr. Patrick J. Nee
Mr. & Mrs. E. Paul Nelson
Ms. Wanda K. Nelson
Mr. & Mrs. John D. Nevin
Mrs. Joan W. Newton
Ms. Josephine Newton
Ms. Laura L. Nichols
The Rev. Kedron J. Nicholson
Ms. Gay C. Nightingale
Mr. & Mrs. Ken Nimmich
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher G. Nott
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Novak
Mr. & Mrs. Wayne A. Novak
Mr. & Mrs. William O’Berry
Mrs. Marianne K. O’Neil
Ms. Linda J. Odum
Ms. Barbara J. Ostler
Mr. Anthony Oswalt
Our Redeemer Lives Inc
Episcopal Church of Our Saviour
The Rev. & Mrs. Ronald M. Owen
Miss Ermine M Owenby, Jr.
Ms. Betty Anne Owens
Dr. Lynette Padmore-Hamilton
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Paine

The Rev. Dr. & Mrs. John R. Palarine
Ms. Beth Ann Palmer
Mr. & Mrs. Harvey C. Palmer
Ms. Jean E. Parker
The Rev. Dn. & Mrs. James Parks
Mrs. Ruth L. Parrish
Mrs. Christine Patience
Mr. & Mrs. Rodney Paul
Mr. Wesley Paxson
Dr. Judy Perkin
Mr. & Mrs. John Earle Perkins
Mr. Joel Perry & Ms. Donna Meyers-Perry
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas F. Petway III
Petway Family Foundation, Inc.
The Rev. Martin W. & The Rev. Penny L. Pfab
Mr. & Mrs. James E. Pierce
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas A. Pierce
Mr. & Mrs. Walter H. Pillsbury
Mrs. Marian B. Poitevent
Mr. & Mrs. Bradley S. Pollitt
Mr. & Mrs. Gilbert J. Pomar, Jr.
Ms. Christy Porwoll
Allen L. Poucher, Jr., P.A.
Mr. Allen L. Poucher & Ms. Dianne Larson
Mr. & Mrs. Darnell Powell
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Powell
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy Powell
Ms. Tina B. Powell
Mrs. Mary W. Prine
Mr. & Mrs. M. Julian Proctor, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Palmer Proctor
The Rev. & Mrs. Richard G. Proctor
Mr. & Mrs. Todd Prox
Mr. David B. Quinn
Mr. & Mrs. Matthew Radcliffe
Mrs. Louise R. Rady
Ms. Margaret S. Ranslow
Ms. Martha Ranson
Mr. & Mrs. William T. Ray
Mrs. Conway Rhodes Read
Episcopal Church of the Redeemer
Mr. & Mrs. Charles J. Reichelt
Resurrection Episcopal Church
Ms. Nancy L. Reynolds
Mr. & Mrs. Jonathan Ripsom
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher B. Robb, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Brandon Roberson
Mrs. Sandra G. Roberts
T. S. Roberts Charitable Foundation
Mr. Richard Rogers
Mrs. Sharon Rady Rolfes
Ms. Christy Rollings
Mr. John D. Rood
Mr. Bruce W. Rosborough



The Rev. Dn. Linda Rosengren
Ms. Ann Roy
Mr. & Mrs. Peter S. Rummell
Mr. & Mrs. William Ryan
Mr. & Mrs. James D. Salter
San Jose Episcopal Church
San Jose Episcopal Day School
Mr. & Mrs. Michael S. Santarone
Ms. Lauren B. Sapp
Mr. & Mrs. Robert W. Schellenberg
Mr. William G. Schmidt
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Schwend
Ms. Joan M.  Scully
Mr. John Sefton
Marie A. Sefton Trust*
Ms. Cynthia J. Segraves
Mr. & Mrs. Harry F. Shaefer
Mr. & Mrs. Donavan B. Shaw
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick Shaw
Mr. & Mrs. William Sheils
Ms. Linda S. Shepherd
Ms. Carol Shouvlin
Mr. & Mrs. John W. Simmons
Ms. Barbara Simon
Ms. Brooke Carroll Simon
Ms. Crystal R. Sisler
Six Gran Inc.
Ms. Joyce L. Skaff
Ms. Laura C. Skinner
The Rev. Amy & Mr. Thomas Slater
Mr. Vik Slen
Slippery Rock University
Anonymous
The Rev. & Mrs. Brian E. Smith
Ms. Janet Smith
Mr. Jeffrey Snead
Mrs. Elise K. Snell
The Rev. & Mrs. Michael E. Snider II
Ms. Lucy L. Snyder
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Solomon
Sonny’s Franchise Restaurants
Robert & Gene Christine Sorey Trust
Southeast Development Group, LLC
The Rev. & Mrs. W. Michael Sowards
Ms. Shelley R. Speed
The Rev. Katherine C. Spelman
Mr. & Mrs. Paul A. Spilker
Mr. & Mrs. Marion C. Sprott-Goldson
St. Alban’s Episcopal Church
St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church, Interlachen
St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville
St. Barnabas Episcopal Church
St. Catherine’s Episcopal Church
St. Cyprian’s Episcopal Church

St. Elizabeth’s Episcopal Church
St. Elizabeth’s/St. Martha Guild
St. Francis-in-the-Field Episcopal Church
St. Gabriel’s Episcopal Church
St. George Episcopal Church
St. James Episcopal Church, Lake City
St. James Episcopal Church, Perry
St. James Episcopal Church, Richmond, VA
St. John’s Cathedral
St. John’s Cathedral Bookstore
St. John’s Episcopal Church
St. John’s Episcopal Church-Rector Disc. Fund
St. John’s Episcopal Church-Assoc. Rector Disc. Fund
St. Joseph’s Episcopal Church
St. Joseph’sEpiscopal Church- Rector Disc. Fund
St. Luke’s Episcopal Church, Live Oak
St. Luke’s Episcopal Church Live Oak - DOK
St. Mark’s Bookstore
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville-Rector Disc. Fund
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville-Asst. Rector Disc 
Fund
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church Foundation Inc., Jacksonville
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Palatka
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Starke
St. Mary’s Episcopal Church, Asheville, NC-Disc. Fund
St. Mary’s Episcopal Church Memorial Fund, Asheville, NC
St. Mary’s Episcopal Church, Green Cove Springs
St. Mary’s Episcopal Church, GCS-Rector Disc. Fund
St. Mary’s Episcopal Church, Madison
St. Michael & All Angels Episcopal Church
St. Patrick’s Episcopal Church
St. Patrick’s Episcopal Church - Rector Disc. Fund
St. Paul’s by the Sea Episcopal Church
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church, Hastings
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville - Rector Disc.
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church, Quincy
St. Peter’s Episcopal Church, Fernandina Beach
St. Philip’s Episcopal Church
St. Simon’s Episcopal Church, Miami, FL
St. Stephen’s Episcopal Church, Oak Ridge, TN
St. Thomas Episcopal Church
Ms. J. Allison St. Louis
The Hon. & Mrs. William H. Stafford
The Very Rev. Dr. & Mrs. William S. Stafford
Ms. Peg S. Stanwix-Hay
Mr. & Mrs. Neil A. Steighner
Mr. & Mrs. Leon M. Stevenson
Mr. & Mrs. Carl Stewart
Ms. Mary Stewart
Ms. Nicole M. A. Story
Ms. Janice E. Stralow
Dr. Wilton Sturges III



Ms. Mercedes Suarez-Solar
Mr. & Mrs. David K. Surface
Syrian Women’s Charity Society
Ms. Marie Noel Carroll Tatum
Mr. & Mrs. Charles E. Taylor
Mr. James W. Taylor
Dr. & Mrs. R. Bruce Taylor
Mr. & Mrs. Robert F. Taylor
Ms. Mary Virginia Terry
The Rev. & Mrs. Laughton D. Thomas
Thomasville Food Systems, Inc.
Ms. Ann L. Thompson
Mr. & Mrs. Duane E. Thompson III
Mr. & Mrs. Craig B. Thorn Trust *
Mr. & Mrs. Sonny Tillman
Mr. John D. Tinny
Ms. Ann J. Tipping
The Hon. & Mrs. Gerald B. Tjoflat
The Rev. Cn. Beth Tjoflat
Mr. & Mrs. Henning Toensmann
Mr. Joel Toomey
Mr. & Mrs. Clay Tousey
Ms. Neely P. Towe
Ms. Jo Ann Tredennick
Mr. & Mrs. Lanny C. Tricker
Ms. Cristina S. Tringali
Trinity Episcopal Church, New York City
Trinity Episcopal Church, Melrose
Trinity Episcopal Church, Saint Augustine
Ms. Victoria L. Trotter
Mr. & Mrs. John A. Tucker
Mr. & Mrs. John A. Tucker
Mr. John R. Tull, Jr.

Mrs. Mary L. Tull
The Rev. & Mrs. Aaron L. Uitti
Mr. & Mrs. Frank D. Usina
United Thank Offering
Mr. & Mrs. Wayne O. Veatch, Jr.
Capt. & Mrs. Ted J. Venable
The Vestcor Family Foundation
Mr. & Mrs. Claudio E. Vincenty
Virginia Theological Seminary
W.R.T.W. Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Douglas A. Walker
Mr. Michael E. Walker
Wally’s Heating Air Conditioning
Mr. & Mrs. Rick L. Waltrip
The Rev. Dale A. Warner
Ms. Charlotte P. Watkins
The Hon. & Mrs. Michael R. Weatherby
Mr. & Mrs. Philip N. Webb
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Webster
Mrs. Ann H. Weeks
Mr. & Mrs. Albert F.C. Wehlburg
The Well at Springfield
Wesley Foundation
Westside Bus Leaders Assoc. Charities, INC
Ms. Anna White
Mr. & Mrs. Chris White
Mr. & Mrs. Edwin R. White
Mr. & Mrs. Robert K. White
Ms. Sarah K. White
Ms. Sandra D. Widmaier
Mrs. Linda J. Wilcox
Ms. Darlene Wilhelm
Janet M. Wilhelm Family Trust
Mr. & Mrs. Ashbel C. Williams, Jr.
Edna Sproull Williams Foundation
Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Williams
The Rev. Douglas M. Williams
Mr. & Mrs. Tashi D. Williams
Mr. & Mrs Tony Williams, Jr.
Mr. James H. Winston*
The Winston-Salem Foundation
Ms. Orpha B. Wiseman
Ms. Mary Jane M. Woodward
Ms. Catharine J. Wren
Ms. Jo Ann C. Yates
Robert Yost Mission Fund
Estate of The Rev. George D. Young, Jr.-
Ms. Selecia E. Young-Jones
Mr. & Mrs. Louis H. Zabel
Ms. Linda P. Zaorski
Mrs. Robin G. Zipperer
Ms. Amadiere Zuofa

* Deceased



1838 Society
In recent years, faithful Episcopalians have included 
the Diocese of Florida Foundation in their estate plans. In 
recognition of such commitments, these supporters who 
document a specific or residual bequest provision of at least 
$10,000 will be recognized through the Diocese of Florida 
Foundation 1838 Society, so named for the year the Diocese 
was formed. 

Mr. & Mrs. John D. Baker II
Mr. & Mrs. Henry Gambrill
Mr. & Mrs. E. Benjamin Hill
The Rt. Rev. & Mrs. Samuel Johnson Howard
Mrs. Joan W. Newton
Mr. & Mrs. James Salter
Mr. & Mrs. Craig B. Thorn Trust*

Bishop’s Discretionary
Mr. & Mrs. Harold B. Adamson
Episcopal Church of the Advent
Episcopal Church of the Ascension
Mrs. Rosemary C. Atkinson
The Rev. & Mrs. Thomas E. Beasley, Jr.
Bethany Episcopal Church
Christ Episcopal Church, Cedar Key
Christ Episcopal Church, Monticello
Christ Episcopal Church, PVB
Christ Memorial Chapel Inc, Hobe Sound, FL
Mr. Murray R Cornelius, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Edward S. D’Avi
ECW of The Diocese of Florida
ECW St. Catherine’s Guild-Trinity, Saint Augustine
Ms. Margaret Edwards
Mr. Vincent R. Ferrigno, Jr.
Mr. Frederick D Flynn, Jr.
Ms. Doris M. Gardiner
Episcopal Church of the Good Shepherd
The Rev.  & Mrs. J. Calvin Goodlett
Grace Mission, Tallahassee
Ms. Delores Grayson
Mr. J. Byron Greene
Episcopal Church of the Holy Comforter, Crescent City
Holy Comforter Episcopal Church, Tallahassee
Episcopal Church of Holy Communion
Holy Trinity Episcopal Church
Mr. & Mrs. Dennis F. Howard
Dr. Neil A. James & Ms. Bridget Garrett-James
Ms. Angela J. Kaminer

Mr. Blucher B. Lines
Episcopal Church of the Mediator
Ms.  Martha S. Nachman
Mrs. Marianne O’Neill
Episcopal Church of Our Saviour
Ms. Betty Anne Owens
Dr. Lynette Padmore-Hamilton
Mrs. Christine Patience
Episcopal Church of the Redeemer
Resurrection Episcopal Church
San Jose Episcopal Church
Dr. Lauren B Sapp
St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church, Interlachen
St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville
St. Barnabas Episcopal Church
St. Catherine’s Episcopal Church
St. Cyprian’s Episcopal Church
St. Elizabeth’s Episcopal Church
St. Francis-in-the-Field Episcopal Church
St. Gabriel’s Episcopal Church
St. George Episcopal Church
St. James Episcopal Church, Lake City
St. James Episcopal Church, Perry
St. John’s Cathedral
St. John’s Episcopal Church
St. Joseph’s Episcopal Church
St. Luke’s Episcopal Church, Live Oak
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Palatka
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Starke
St. Mary’s Episcopal Church, Green Cove Springs
St. Mary’s Episcopal Church, Madison
St. Michael & All Angels Episcopal Church
St. Paul’s by the Sea Episcopal Church
St. Patrick’s Episcopal Church
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church, Hastings
St. Peter’s Episcopal Church, Fernandina Beach
St. Thomas Episcopal Church
The Very Rev. Dr. & Mrs. William S. Stafford
Ms. Ann J. Tipping
The Rev. Cn. Beth Tjoflat
Trinity Episcopal Church, Melrose
Trinity Episcopal Church, Saint Augustine
Mrs. Ann H. Weeks
Mrs. Anna White
Mr. & Mrs. Tashi Williams
Mr. James H. Winston*
The Rev. George D. Young, Jr.*-Estate
Mrs. Anna White
Ms. Amadiere Zuofa

Listing of Generous Donors by Ministry



Bishop’s Institute
Ms. Sharon F. Chapman
Daughters of The King, Woodstock, GA
The Rev. Cn. Dr. and Mrs. J. Allison DeFoor
Dupree Insurance Agency, Inc.
The Rev. Cn. Dr. H. Douglas Dupree
ECW of The Diocese of Florida
Ms. Monica McGoldrick
Episcopal Church of the Good Shepherd
Episcopal Church of Our Saviour
Dr. Judy Perkin
Mrs. Conway Rhodes Read
Mrs. Elise Knight Snell
St. John’s Cathedral
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville-Rector Disc. Fund
St. Thomas Episcopal Church
The Hon. and Mrs. William H. Stafford
Wesley Foundation
Mr. James H. Winston*

Bullock Scholarship
Fund
Mr. and Mrs. Kevin D. Barth
Mrs. Kathleen D. Bullock
The Rev. Dr. and Mrs. James H. Cooper
Mr. James S. Corbett
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Daniel
Mr. and Mrs. Robert A. Ellison
Ms. Mary C. Galvin
Mr. and Mrs. William T. Gourley
Mr. & Mrs. E. Benjamin Hill
Mr. and Mrs. Wayne H. Ledbetter
The Rev. Dr. and Mrs. Jeffrey A. Mackey
Mr. and Mrs. William O’Berry
St. John’s Cathedral
St. Joseph’s Episcopal Church-Rector Disc. Fund
The Rev. and Mrs. Laughton D. Thomas
The Rev. Cn. Beth Tjoflat
Mr. and Mrs. Frank D. Usina

Camp Weed & Cerveny
Conference Center 
Ms. Elizabeth Y. Adams
Episcopal Church of the Advent
Mr. & Mrs. John H. Anderson
Anonymous
Mr. & Mrs. Philip F. Ashler
Ms. Mary L’Engle Avent*
Mr. Edward L. Baker
Mrs. Julia Baldwin
Mr. James M. Barker
Mrs. Virginia B. Barker
Beach Chic Design LLC
Mrs. Joanne Blalock
Mr. & Mrs. John P. Booth
Brotherhood of St. Andrew - Holy Trinity 
Brotherhood of St. Andrew - St. Paul’s BTS
Brotherhood of St. Andrew-St. Peter’s, FB
The Rev. Lila B. Brown
Ms. Kati Bucciero
Mr. & Mrs. Robert G. Bush
Mr. & Mrs. Francis Carter
Christ Episcopal Church Foundation, PVB
Charles & Alma Coit Charitable Remainder Unitrust
Mr. John W. Curington
The Rev. David Damon*
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas G. Delaughter
Mr. Mark E. Dent
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Desantis
Ms. Marjorie M Dispenza
Mr. & Mrs. John W. Donahoo, Jr.
Dupree Insurance Agency, Inc.
ECW of The Diocese of Florida
Mr. & Mrs. Allen Ennis
Mr. Vincent R. Ferrigno, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Harry Feuerherm
Episcopal Church of the Good Shepherd
Mr. & Mrs. Mace A. Green
Ms. Joline B. Groot
Mr. & Mrs. James S. Hall
Mrs. Billie M. Haynes
Mr. & Mrs. E. Benjamin Hill
Mr. & Mrs. Bruce E. Hoffman
Holy Comforter Episcopal Church, Tallahassee
Episcopal Church of the Holy Comforter, Crescent City
Mr. & Mrs. Prokop V. Hruda
Mr. & Mrs. Jeremy D. Johnston
Ms. Barri M. Jones
Mr. & Mrs. Terry M. Kelly



Mr. & Mrs. Robert S. Killebrew
Mr. & Mrs. John J. Lane
Ms. Barbara Lancaster-Lyman
Mr. W. Randall Mann
Mr. L. Terry Matthews
Ms. Elizabeth P. McCall
McGehee Endowment Fund
Mr. Daniel McMullen
Mr. & Mrs. Alfred Miller III
The Rev. David R. Miner
Mrs. Sally Myrick
Ms. Josephine Newton
Ms. Laura L. Nichols
Mr. & Mrs. Ken Nimmich
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher G. Nott
Dr. Judy Perkin
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas F. Petway III
The Rev. Martin  & The Rev. Penny Pfab
Mr. & Mrs. Darnell Powell
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Powell
Mrs. Tina B. Powell
Mrs. Mary W. Prine
Mrs. Louise R. Rady
Mr. & Mrs. Harry F. Shaefer
Anonymous
Mrs. Elise K. Snell
The Rev. & Mrs. W. Michael Sowards
St. Francis-in-the-Field Episcopal Church
St. James Episcopal Church, Lake City
St. Michael & All Angels Episcopal Church
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church, Hastings
St. Stephen’s Episcopal Church, Oak Ridge, TN
Mr. & Mrs. Leon M. Stevenson
Ms. Marie Noel Carroll Tatum
Ms. Ann L. Thompson
Mr. & Mrs. Craig B. Thorn Trust*
Mr. & Mrs. Henning Toensmann
Trinity Episcopal Church, Saint Augustine
Mr. John R. Tull, Jr.
The Rev. & Mrs. Aaron L. Uitti
The Vestcor Family Foundation
Mr. & Mrs. Douglas A. Walker
Mr. & Mrs. Philip N. Webb, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Albert F. C. Wehlburg
Mr. & Mrs. Edwin R. White
Ms. Jo Ann C Yates

Camp Weed & Cerveny 
Conference Center 
Endowment
Franchisee Cooperative Association, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Gilbert J. Pomar, Jr.
Mrs. Sandra G. Roberts
Mr. & Mrs. Sonny Tillman
The Rev. & Mrs. Aaron Uitti

Cuba Ministry
The Rev. and Mrs. Thomas E. Beasley, Jr.
Mr. A. Hugo Blankingship, Jr.
Mr. Pete Brathwaite
Mrs. Catherine Buckingham
Christ Episcopal Church, Cedar Key
Christ Episcopal Church, Monticello
St. Catherine’s Guild of ECW, Madison
Trinity Episcopal Church Guild of ECW, Melrose
Ms Erin L. Ennis
Episcopal Church of the Good Shepherd
Grace Mission
Episcopal Church of the Holy Comforter, Crescent City
Holy Comforter Episcopal Church, Tallahassee
Holy Trinity Episcopal Church
Mr. and Mrs. Dennis F. Howard
T. S. Roberts Charitable Foundation
Episcopal Church of the Mediator
St. Francis-in-the-Field Episcopal Church
St. George Episcopal Church
St. John’s Episcopal Church
St. John’s Episcopal Church-Rector Disc. Fund
St. Mary’s Episcopal Church, Madison
St. Catherine’s Episcopal Church
St. James Episcopal Church, Perry
St. James Episcopal Church, Lake City
St. James Episcopal, Richmond, VA
St. Luke’s Episcopal Church, Live Oak
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Starke
St. Mary’s Episcopal Church, Green Cove Springs
St. Mary’s Episcopal Church Disc. Fund, Asheville, NC
St. Mary’s Episcopal Church Memorial Fund, Asheville, NC
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church, Hastings
St. Paul’s by the Sea Episcopal Church
St. Simon’s Episcopal Church, Miami, FL
St. Thomas Episcopal Church



Trinity Episcopal Church, Saint Augustine
Trinity Episcopal Church, Melrose
United Thank Offering

Cursillo
Mr. and Mrs. Keith Aclin
Ms. Sylvia V. Armsby
Mrs. Joanne Blalock
Mr. & Mrs. C. Guy Bond
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph F. Chamberlain
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Daniel
Episcopal Church of the Good Shepherd
Mr. and Mrs. John W. Harbin
Mr. and Mrs. Larry Jones
Ms. Kelly E. Laney
Ms. E. Ruth McCain*
Mr. Patrick J. Nee
Ms. Wanda K. Nelson
Ms.  Barbara J. Ostler
Mr. and Mrs. Todd Prox
Ms. Carol Shouvlin
Ms Lucy L. Snyder
St. John’s Cathedral
St. Philip’s Episcopal Church
Ms. Jo Ann Tredennick
The Rev. & Mrs. Aaron L. Uitti
Mr. & Mrs.  Kenneth Williams
Mr. and Mrs. Tony Williams, Jr.

Church Without Walls
Mr. & Mrs. Carl Ackman, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. John Q. Anderson
The Rev. & Mrs. Mark S. Anderson
ANONYMOUS
Apex Theatre Studio, Inc.
Atkins Realty, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen L. Atkins
Augustine Fellowship
Mr. & Mrs. Ellis S. Bacon, Jr.
Ms. Christine K. Ball
Ms. Susan Emerson Bancks
The Rev. & Mrs. Thomas E. Beasley, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. James E. Bedenbaugh
Ms Shirley A. Behrens
Ms. Debra D. Billard
Mr. William O. Birchfield
Ms. Jeanette Brode
The Rev. Lila B. Brown
Mrs. Catherine Buckingham

Mr. & Mrs. Donald P. Burchell
Mrs. Janet Y. Burnside
Mr. Eric Bush & Ms Amy Autry-Bush
The Rev. Mary R. Busse
Appetites Cafe’ & Catering, Inc.
The Rt. Rev. & Mrs. Frank S. Cerveny
Anonymous
Christ Episcopal Church, PVB
Christ Episcopal Church, PVB- Deacon Disc. Fund
The Rev. Dn. Bennett B. Clance
Mr. Franklin Mills Clardy
Mr. Nicholas H. Clark
Ms. Lisa L. Clinton
Ms. Diane Cohen
Mr. & Mrs. Steven W. Collins
Mr. Stephen P. Cox
Mr. David T.  DaCasto
Ms. Kathleen Daiker
Order of the Daughters of The King, Woodstock, GA
Daughters of The King - Diocese of FL
Ms. Bobbi de Cordova-Hanks
The Rev. Cn. Dr. & Mrs. J. Allison DeFoor
Ms. Melissa DeKay
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas G. Delaughter
Mr. & Mrs. Frank Destefano
Mr. & Mrs. Robert E. Dickson
Mr. Clark E. Downs
The Very Rev. & Mrs. Kurt H. Dunkle
Mr. & Mrs. Aubrey L. Edge
Mr. & Mrs. Todd H. Engledow
ECW of The Diocese of Florida
ECW - St. James, Lake City
ECW - Resurrection
ECW Trinity Episcopal Church Guild-Melrose
Mr. Gregory E. Euston
Mr. Vincent R. Ferrigno, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. John H. Fewell III
Foley & Lardner LLP
Ms Kathleen R. Foley
Ms. Sally Foote
Mr. & Mrs. James L. Free, Jr.
FRESHMinistries
Mr. & Mrs. Max R. Gainer
Mr. William W. Gay
Ms. Debra A. Geisenburg
Mr. & Mrs. Tom Goodrich
Grace Mission, Tallahassee
The Rev. & Mrs. Robert L. Griffiths
Mr. Robert D. Grimes
Ms. Patricia A. Halle
Mr. & Mrs. Jerald R. Hanks
Ms. Linda K. Hanks
Mr. & Mrs. Bruce B. Hardman
The Rev. Dn. Louise O. Hardman*



Ms. Jane F. Hart
Ms. Alex&ra K. Hedrick
The Rt. Rev. Dorsey F. Henderson, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Ronald T. Henry
Ms. Gretchen H. Hofaker
Episcopal Church of the Holy Comforter, Crescent City
Ms. Maureen R. Hughes
Dr. William and Dr. Sally Hutchinson
Ms. Coralie Hutchison
Ms. Carol Johnson
Mr. & Mrs. Len Kaufman
Mr. Louis W. Kemp & Ms. Victoria A. Bennett
The Rt. Rev. & Mrs. Charles Lovett Keyser, Jr.
Ms. Nancy Keyser
Dr. & Mrs. Emile A. Latour
The Lord’s Foundation, Inc
Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Lundgren
Ms. Carol Lynch
Mr. Timothy J. Lynch
Ms. Denise Logan MacKenzie
The Rev. Dr. & Mrs. Jeffrey A. Mackey
Ms. Paige Macloskie
Ms. Heidi B. Manzone
Dr. Melody J. Marshall
Ms. Lynda L. Martin
The Rev. Dr. Nancee L. Martin
Ms. Valerie Mason
Ms. Mary B. May
The Rev. Dn. & Mrs. Joe Mazza
Ms. Rose C. McCall
Mr. & Mrs. Michael T. McCown
Mr. & Mrs. Brian C. McInnis
Ms. Darla Meeks
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Menger
Mrs. Barbara J. Moorehead
Ms.  Martha S. Nachman
The Rev. Kedron J. Nicholson
Ms. Gay C. Nightingale
Episcopal Church of Our Saviour
The Rev. & Mrs. Ronald M. Owen
Mr. Wesley Paxson
Mr. & Mrs. Walter H. Pillsbury
Ms. Christy Porwoll
Allen L. Poucher, Jr. P.A.
Mr. Allen Poucher & Ms. Dianne Larson
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy Powell
Mr. & Mrs. M. Julian Proctor, Jr.
The Rev. & Mrs. Richard G. Proctor
Ms. Martha Ranson
Mr. & Mrs. William T. Ray
Episcopal Church of the Redeemer
Mr. & Mrs. Charles J. Reichelt
The Rev. Dn. Linda Rosengren
San Jose Episcopal Church

San Jose Episcopal Day School
Mr. & Mrs. Robert W. Schellenberg
Mr. John Sefton
Marie A. Sefton Trust*
Mr. & Mrs. William Sheils
Mr. & Mrs. John W. Simmons
Ms. Crystal R. Sisler
Ms. Joyce L. Skaff
Ms. Laura C. Skinner
Southeast Development Group, LLC
Ms. Shelley R. Speed
The Rev. Katherine C. Spelman
Mr. & Mrs. Marion C. Sprott-Goldson
St. Catherine’s Episcopal Church
St. Francis-in-the-Field Episcopal Church
St. George Episcopal Church
St. John’s Cathedral
St. John’s Episcopal Church-Assoc. Rector Disc. Fund
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville
St. Mary’s Episcopal Church, Green Cove Springs
St. Paul’s by the Sea Episcopal Church
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville - Rector Disc.
St. Philip’s Episcopal Church
Ms. Peg S. Stanwix-Hay
Ms. Nicole M. A. Story
Syrian Women’s Charity Society
Mr. James W. Taylor
Mr. John D. Tinny
The Hon. & Mrs. Gerald B. Tjoflat
The Rev. Cn. Beth Tjoflat
Ms. Cristina S. Tringali
Ms. Victoria L. Trotter
Mr. & Mrs. John A. Tucker
The Rev. & Mrs. Aaron Uitti
Mr. & Mrs. Douglas A. Walker
Wally’s Heating Air Conditioning
The Well at Springfield
Mrs. Linda J. Wilcox
Ms. Darlene Wilhelm
Janet M. Wilhelm Family Trust
Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Williams
Ms. Linda P. Zaorski

Diocesan Enrichment 
Fund
Jessie Ball duPont Fund



Episcopal College 
Ministry at U NF
ECW of The Diocese of Florida
Mr. & Mrs. Preston H. Haskell III
Lilly Endowment, Inc.
St. John’s Cathedral
Ms. J. Allison St. Louis
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Starke
Dr. & Mrs. R. Bruce Taylor
Trinity Episcopal Church, Saint Augustine

Episcopate Office
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas F. Petway III

Episcopal University
Center - Gainesville
Beach Chic Design LLC
ECW - St. Andrew’s, Interlachen
Mr. & Mrs. Daniel J. Gerlach
Ms. Mary Elizabeth Ginway
Ms. Anna Lucille Johns
Ms. Joan M. Scully
St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church, Interlachen
St. John’s Episcopal Church
Mr. & Mrs. Duane E. Thompson III

Episcopal University
Center - Tallahassee 
Episcopal Church of the Advent
The Rev. Dn. & Mrs. Joseph Bakker
Ms. Mary Ellen Balducci
The Ven. Jeanie & Mr. Philip Beyer
Ms. Payton Suzanne Bohn
Ms. Donna Bowen
Mr. & Mrs. T. Alan Bowers
The Rev. William S. Brettmann
Ms. Lisa Brutnell

Ms. Lisa J. Bruttell
Mr. & Mrs. Morgan W. Bunch
Chi Omega @ Florida State University
Ms. Mary Lama Cordero
Cottage Industries, LLC
Ms. Elizabeth Crowe
Cypress Church of Tallahassee
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph C. D’Annunzio
Delta Alpha Chi Christian Sorority, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Eberle
Episcopal Church in the U.S.A.
ECW of The Diocese of Florida
ECW - St. &rew’s, Interlachen
First Presbyterian Church, Quincy
Mr. & Mrs. Tod A. Gettys
Mr. Christopher J. Gorsuch
Grace Mission, Tallahassee
Dr. & Mrs. H. Scott Gregory
Mr. & Mrs. Edward W. Hinson, Jr.
Ms. Jane C. Hinson
Holy Comforter Episcopal Church, Tallahassee
Mr. & Mrs. Charles D. Hoskins, Jr.
Mr. Dylan Jackson
Ms. Kathy Jorgenson
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas C.S. Keller
Ms. Dawn Lynch
Mrs. Judith W. Mathews
Ms. Elizabeth S. May
Ms. Lesley Fellows Mendelson
Ms. Catherine C. Moon
Ms. Christie A. Moore
N & S of Tallahassee Inc
Miss Ermine M Owenby, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Jonathan Ripsom
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher B. Robb, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Br&on Roberson
Ms. Brooke Carroll Simon
The Rev. & Mrs. Brian E. Smith
Ms. Janet Smith
St. John’s Cathedral
St. John’s Episcopal Church
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Starke
St. Paul’s Episcopal, Quincy
Ms. Mary Stewart
Ms. Janice E. Stralow
Dr. Wilton Sturges III
Ms. Mercedes Suarez-Solar
Mr. & Mrs. Douglas A. Walker
Ms. Charlotte P. Watkins
Mr. & Mrs. Chris White
The Rev. Douglas M. Williams
Ms. Mary Jane M. Woodward



Evangelism
Mr. & Mrs. John D. Baker
Christ Episcopal Church, PVB
St. John’s Episcopal Church
St. Thomas Episcopal Church
Trinity Episcopal Church, Melrose

Flagler Beach Mission
Mrs. Julie Carter
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen S. Knight
Mr. & Mrs. Paul R. Martin

Hispanic Ministry
The Rev. & Mrs. Christopher S. Martin

Peru
Grace Mission, Tallahassee
Trinity Episcopal Church, Melrose
Trinity Episcopal Church, Saint Augustine

Prison Ministry
ECW of The Diocese of Florida
Grace Mission, Tallahassee
Episcopal Church of Our Saviour
St. Catherine’s Episcopal Church
St. George Episcopal Church
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville-Rector Disc.
Trinity Episcopal Church, Saint Augustine

Restricted Gifts for 
Parishes
Anonymous
Mr. Edward L. Baker
Estate of Zelma Genell Roller Beaumont*
Mr. David W. Foerster
Mr. Kenneth M. Keefe, Jr.
Dr. & Mrs. Emile A. Latour
The Rev. and Mrs. Christopher S. Martin
Ms. Carolyn R. Morgan
Mrs. Joan W. Newton
Mr. Bruce W. Rosborough
St. Peter’s Episcopal Church, Fernandina Beach
Mr. James H. Winston*

Seminarian Support
Mr. & Mrs. Roy E. Chancey
Virginia Theological Seminary

St. Mary’s Mission
Mrs. Olga Saig Abdullah*
Mr. & Mrs. Lance E. Aherron
All Saints Episcopal Church
Mr. Ronald Alvarez*
Mr. John E. Andersen
Mr. & Mrs. John Q. Anderson
Mr. & Mrs. Scott R. Anderson
Augustine Fellowship
The Augustine Fellowship
Automotive Services Network
B & D Automotive, Inc.
Mr. Edward L. Baker
Mr. & Mrs. John D. Baker
Mr. & Mrs. Haywood M. Ball
Mr. & Mrs. Jesse Balseiro
The Rev. Dn. & Mrs. Mikel J.Barbare
The Rev. James W. Barnhill & Ms. Donna L. West
Ms. Nancy Barry
The Rev. & Mrs. Timothy A. Baughman
The Rev. & Mrs. Thomas E. Beasley, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. James E. Bedenbaugh
Ms. Shirley A. Behrens
Berg Bryant Elder Law Group, PLLC
Mrs. Rosemary S. Blackwell



Mrs. Joanne Blalock
Bold City Pops, LLC
Mr. E. Bruce Bower
Ms. Jeanette Brode
Ms. Karen Brode
Mr. & Mrs. Richard H Brodeur, Jr.
Mrs. Catherine Buckingham
Mr. Benjamin L. Burbridge
Ms. Sandra A. Burke
Ms. Kathryn Busa
The Rev. Mary R. Busse
Ms. Rushton Haskell Callaghan
Mr. & Mrs. L. Kinder Cannon III
Ms. Susan Carmichael
Mr. & Mrs. Eric P. Cavin
Mr. Byron O. Cawthon, Jr.
The Rt. Rev. & Mrs. Frank S. Cerveny
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph F. Chamberlain
Mr. & Mrs. Roy E. Chancey
Anonymous
Christ Episcopal Church Foundation, PVB
Christ Episcopal Church, PVB
Mr. & Mrs. Paul G. Clarke
Ms. Rebecca R. Coleman
Mr. & Mrs. Steven W. Collins
Ms. Margaret F. Conner
Mr. & Mrs. Robert P. Cook
Mr. James S. Corbett
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy J. Corrigan
Mr. & Mrs. Dalton L. Cowap
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen A. Crosby
Mr. Richard P. Daber
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Daniel
Daughters of The King - Diocese of FL
Order of the Daughters of The King, Woodbine, GA
Mr. & Mrs. Gardner F. Davis
Mrs. Ida A. Davis
Mr. & Mrs. Robert D. Davis
The Hon. Peter L. Dearing
The Rev. Cn. Dr. & Mrs. J. Allison DeFoor
Ms. Janet Dell’Alba
Ms. Gloria F. Devall
Mr. & Mrs. John W. Donahoo, Jr.
Mr. Clark E. Downs
Ms. Cynthia J. Dueling
Mr. & Mrs. Charles L. Dugger
The Very Rev. & Mrs. Kurt H. Dunkle
Jessie Ball duPont Fund
Durkee Foundation
Dr. Mary Dzamko
ECW of The Diocese of Florida
ECW St. Catherine’s Guild-Trinity, Saint Augustine
ECW Trinity Episcopal Church Guild, Melrose
Mr. Michael H. Elin

Mr. & Mrs. Steven E. Emery
Episcopal School of Jacksonville
Mr. Albert Ernest
Mr. Gregory E. Euston
Mr. & Mrs. Julian E. Fant, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Julian E. Fant III
Mr. Vincent R. Ferrigno, Jr.
Mr. Alan P. Fields & Ms Nicole R. Murray
Mr. & Mrs. William Figlietti
Fitch Family Foundation Inc
Mrs. Suzanne L. Franco
The Rev. Dr. & Mrs. Reed H. Freeman
Mr. & Mrs. Robert O. Freeman
FRESHMinistries
Mr. Kevin T. Gay
Ms. Susan Gentry-Dearing
Mr. & Mrs. Michael S. Giancola II
Mr. Julien Green
Mr. & Mrs. Norman Gregory
Mr. & Mrs. T. R. Hainline
Ms. Marilyn Hall
Mr. Orrin F. Hall
Ms. Patricia Halle
Ms. Joanne R. Hamilton
Mr. & Mrs. Theodore C. Harrison III
Ms. Jane F. Hart
Mr. & Mrs. Preston H.Haskell III
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher Hazelip
Mr. & Mrs. Ronald T. Henry
Mr. Stephen Heykens
Ms. Lovenia Hampton Hinckson
His Helping Hand Foundation
Mr. Joseph M. Hixon
Ms. Rebecca K. Hodges
Mr. & Mrs. John Howell
Mr. & Mrs. Richard S. Hubbard, Sr.
Dr. William & Dr. Sally Hutchinson
Ms. Coralie Hutchison
Ms. Pamela J. Isom
Ms Elsie E. Ivory
Ms. Dorothy Graves Jackson
Mr. & Mrs. Darrell A. Janson
Ms. Geraldine B. Johnson
Ms. Kathryn Gibbons Johnson
Mr. & Mrs. Theodore W. Johnson
Ms. Theresa A. Johnson
Mr. & Mrs. Jeremy D. Johnston
Mr. & Mrs. Alan Jones
Ms. Barri M. Jones
The Rev. & Mrs. W. Malcolm Jopling
Mr. David A. Joy & Ms. Joy Mee-Joy
Mr. & Mrs. Leroy Kadmas
Kattman & Pinaud, P.A.
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas P. Kellen



Ms. Patricia L. Kelly
Mr. & Mrs. Paul R. Kelly
Mr. & Mrs. William R. Ketchum, Jr.
Thomas M. & Irene B. Kirbo Charitable Trust
Ms. Virginia C. Knight
Ms. Joy H. Lamb
Mr. Lonnie Lane
Dr. & Mrs. Emile A. Latour
Mr. Timothy Lord
Mr. Timothy J. Lynch
Thomas P. & Gretchen C. Lynch Family Foundation
M. G. Williams, LTD.
Mr. & Mrs. H. Michael Magevney IV
Ms. Heidi B. Manzone
Ms. Lynda L. Martin
Ms. Laura M. Matz
Mr. & Mrs. James D. McAvity
Mr. & Mrs. Michael T. McCown
Ms. Darla Meeks
Mr. Moses Meide
Mr. & Mrs. Jason J. Mendro
Mr. Broward B. Milam
Mr. & Mrs. Glen E. Miller
Milton J. Wood Company
Mr. & Mrs. Steven R. Minton
Ms. Lydia Monroe
Mrs. Cornelia L. Murray
Mr. & Mrs. Mark J. Murray
Mr. & Mrs. Anthony J. Nasrallah
Mr. & Mrs. E. Paul Nelson
Mr. & Mrs. John D. Nevin
Mrs. Joan W. Newton
Mr. & Mrs. Robert A. Novak
Mr. & Mrs. Wayne A. Novak
Ms. Linda J. Odum
Mr. Anthony Oswalt
Our Redeemer Lives Inc
Episcopal Church of Our Saviour
The Rev. Dr. & Mrs. John R. Palarine
Mr. & Mrs. Harvey C. Palmer
Mr. Joel Perry & Ms. Donna Meyers-Perry
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas F. Petway III
Mr. & Mrs. James E. Pierce
Mrs. Marian B. Poitevent
Allen L. Poucher, Jr. P.A.
Mr. Allen Poucher & Ms. Dianne Larson
Mr. & Mrs. William T. Ray
Episcopal Church of the Redeemer
Ms. Nancy L. Reynolds
Mrs. Sandra G. Roberts
Mr. Richard Rogers
Mrs. Sharon Rady Rolfes
Ms. Christy Rollings
Mr. Bruce W. Rosborough

Mr. & Mrs. Peter S. Rummell
Mr. & Mrs. William Ryan
San Jose Episcopal Church
San Jose Episcopal Day School
Mr. & Mrs. Michael S. Santarone
Mr. William G. Schmidt
Mr. & Mrs. Paul E. Schwend
Ms. Cynthia J. Segraves
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick H. Shaw
Ms. Linda S. Shepherd
Mr. & Mrs. John W. Simmons
Ms. Barbara Simon
Six Gran Inc.
The Rev. Amy & Mr. Thomas Slater
Mr. Vik Slen
Slippery Rock University
Mr. Jeffrey Snead
The Rev. & Mrs. Michael E. Snider II
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Solomon
Robert & Gene Christine Sorey Trust
Mr. & Mrs. Paul A. Spilker
St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church
St. Elizabeth’s/St. Martha Guild
St. Francis-in-the-Field Episcopal Church
St. George Episcopal Church
St. John’s Cathedral
St. John’s Cathedral Bookstore
St. Luke’s Episcopal Church, Live Oak
St. Luke’s Episcopal Church, Live Oak - DOK
St. Mark’s Bookstore
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church Foundation Inc.
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Starke
St. Patrick’s Episcopal Church- Rector Disc. Fund
St. Paul’s by the Sea Episcopal Church
St. Philip’s Episcopal Church
Mr. & Mrs. Carl Stewart
Mr. & Mrs. David K. Surface
Syrian Women’s Charity Society
Mr. & Mrs. Robert F. Taylor
Mrs. Mary Virginia Terry
The Rev. Cn. Beth Tjoflat
Mr. Joel Toomey
Mr. & Mrs. Clay Tousey
Ms. Neely P. Towe
Mr. & Mrs. Lanny C. Tricker
Trinity Episcopal Church, Melrose
Ms. Victoria L. Trotter
Mr. & Mrs. John A. Tucker
Ms. Mary L. Tull
Mr. & Mrs. Wayne Otis Veatch, Jr.
Capt. & Mrs. Ted J. Venable
Dr.. & Mrs. Claudio E. Vincenty
The Hon. & Mrs. Michael R. Weatherby



Mr. & Mrs. Peter Webster
The Well at Springfield
Westside Bus Leaders Assoc. Charities, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Robert K. White
Ms. Sarah K White
Ms. Sandra D. Widmaier
Edna Sproull Williams Foundation
Mr. & Mrs.  Kenneth Williams
The Winston-Salem Foundation
Ms. Orpha B. Wiseman
Robert Yost Mission Fund

Unrestricted
Mr. & Mrs. Hal A. Airth
Mr. & Mrs. Philip F. Ashler
AT&T Gift Program
Mr. & Mrs. John D. Baker
Mrs. Julia Baldwin
The Brotherhood of St. Andrew - Holy Trinity Episcopal
Christ Episcopal Church Foundation
Christ Episcopal Church, PVB
Charles & Alma Coit Charitable Remainder Unitrust
The Rev. Dr. & Mrs. James H. Cooper
Dr. & Mrs. Charles V. Covell
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas P. Davis
Jessie Ball duPont Fund
ECW of The Diocese of Florida
Mr. & Mrs. J. Wyman Harvard, Jr.
Ms. Vickie A. Haskew
Mr. & Mrs. E. Benjamin Hill
The Rt. Rev. & Mrs. Samuel Johnson Howard
Anonymous
Mr. & Mrs. James C.  Jamison
Mr. & Mrs. Terry M. Kelly
The Rev. & Mrs. David C. Killeen
Mr. & Mrs. H. Frederick Kreimer
The Rev. Cn. & Mrs. W. Barnum C. McCarty
Mrs. Joan W. Newton
Mr. & Mrs. John Earle Perkins
Mr. & Mrs. Gilbert J. Pomar, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Palmer Proctor
Anonymous
St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church, Interlachen
St. James Episcopal Church, Lake City
St. Joseph’s Episcopal Church
Mr. & Mrs. Douglas A. Walker
The Rev. Dale A. Warner
Mr. & Mrs. Ashbel C. Williams, Jr.

Wounded Warrior
Barrett Lodge No. 43
The Rev. and Mrs. Thomas E. Beasley, Jr.
The Rev. D. Joseph Boyles
Brotherhood of St. Andrew - St. Paul’s BTS
Brotherhood of St. Andrew - St. Peter’s, FB
Ms. Deborah Jean Cassels
Christ Church Foundation
Christ Episcopal Church, Monticello
Mr. James S. Corbett
Mr. & Mrs. William F. Crossman
Daughters of The King - Diocese of FL
Mr. & Mrs. Dennis J. Donaldson
Episcopal Church Women
ECW - St. Alban’s
ECW - St. Catherine’s Guild, St. Mary’s, Madison
ECW - Trinity Episcopal Church, Melrose
Ms. Gloria S. Simms Fargas
Mr. & Mrs. Philip E. Fast
Mr. Vincent R. Ferrigno, Jr.
Grace Episcopal Church, Orange Park
Grace Mission, Tallahassee
The Rev. & Mrs. Robert Griffiths
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Groff
Mr. Mickey Gruber
Ms. Jane F. Hart
The Rt. Rev. Dorsey F. Henderson, Jr.
Holy Comforter Episcopal Church, Tallahassee
Episcopal Church of the Holy Comforter, Crescent City
Ms. Jane A. Johnston
Ms. Constance Keeton
Ms. Ann Keith
Ms. Nancy C. Macaulay
The Rev. Dr. & Mrs. Jeffrey A. Mackey
Mr. & Mrs. William J. McNeiland
Ms. Debbie Miller
Mr. & Mrs. Dwight F. Miller



Natural Food Products Shoppe
Ms. Jean E. Parker
The Rev. Dn. & Mrs. James Parks
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas A. Pierce
Mr. & Mrs. Matthew Radcliffe
Episcopal Church of the Redeemer
Resurrection Episcopal Church
St. Francis-in-the-Field Episcopal Church
St. Gabriel’s Episcopal Church
St. George Episcopal Church
St. Mary’s Episcopal Church, Madison
St. Alban’s Episcopal Church
St. James Episcopal Church, Lake City
St. Joseph’s Episcopal Church
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville

St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Starke
St. Mary’s Episcopal Church, Green Cove Springs
St. Paul’s by the Sea Episcopal Church
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church, Jacksonville - Rector Disc.
St. Thomas Episcopal Church
The Hon. & Mrs. William H. Stafford
The Rev. & Mrs. Laughton D. Thomas
The Hon. & Mrs. Gerald B. Tjoflat
Trinity Episcopal Church, Saint Augustine
Mrs. Ann H. Weeks
Ms Catharine J. Wrenn
Ms. Selecia E. Young-Jones
Mr. and Mrs. Louis H. Zabel
Mrs. Robin G. Zipperer

Join Procession - Unified in Mission - Today
Donate online at www.dioceseflfoundation.org

325 N. Market Street       Jacksonville, FL 32202     904-356-1328

* Deceased


